
Sam Houston (10-11, 1-3 CUSA) -vs- FIU (7-16, 0-4 CUSA)
3/20/2026 at Miami, Fla. (FIU Baseball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Peterson (2-3)
Loss: Preston Prince (0-2)
Save: Zak Johnson (2)
HBP: Ryan Peterson, Zak Johnson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gabriel Colon First: Jairo Martinez Third Base: Arthur Thigpen 
Start: 6:05 pm   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 105   Weather: 76 deg, part cloudy, NE 15 mph
Game notes:
- Anders, J. faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Sam Houston 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 9 0
FIU 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1

Sam Houston 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caleb Cotton lf 5 1 2 0 0 2 4
Jeric Curtis cf 4 0 3 1 1 0 2
Ryan Franden 3b 4 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hunter Alvord ss 5 1 0 1 0 1 0
Cade Corcoran 1b 5 0 1 1 0 2 4
Wes Baker c 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Sean Bazmore rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nathan Fink dh 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
    Parker Blackman pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jace Martinez 2b 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Ryan Peterson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathan Anders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zak Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 9 3 5 11 11

2B: Jeric Curtis (1)
SB: Caleb Cotton (2); Jeric Curtis (2); Cade Corcoran (1); Nathan
Fink (1); Parker Blackman (1)

FIU 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cooper Rasmussen dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Cole Cleveland cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Aidan Cohall 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Andrew Ildefonso lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Samuel Fischer 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Trey Freeman rf 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
Mario Trivella ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luca Reyes ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vicente Feliciano 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hector Candelas ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Aris Rivera c 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
    Adonys Velez pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Caden Sammler c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Preston Prince p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryce Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Koczwara p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Enrique Sierra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 3 2 2 10 6

HR: Trey Freeman (1)
SH: Trey Freeman (1); Mario Trivella (1)
SB: Cole Cleveland (1)
HBP: Andrew Ildefonso (1); Samuel Fischer (1); Vicente Feliciano (1)
E: Preston Prince (1)

Sam Houston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Peterson (W, 2-3) 7.0 2 1 1 1 8 0 0 2 0 22 26 8 5 103
Jonathan Anders 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 12
Zak Johnson (S, 2) 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 7 0 4 37
Totals 3 2 2 2 10 0 1 3 0 28 35 8 9 152

FIU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Preston Prince (L, 0-2) 4.0 5 2 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 17 19 4 2 79
Bryce Turner 3.0 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 11 14 2 4 60
Mason Koczwara 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 24
Enrique Sierra 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 9
Totals 9 3 2 5 11 0 0 0 0 36 41 8 8 172



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Sam Houston - Top of 1st SHS FIU
Cotton, C. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Curtis, J. singled to center field (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Franden, R. walked (3-2 BBFBKB); Curtis, J. advanced to second. 0 0
Alvord, H. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 0 0
Corcoran, C. struck out looking (1-2 FBKFK). 0 0

FIU - Bottom of 1st SHS FIU
Cooper Rasmu flied out to cf (3-2 FFFBBBF). 0 0
Cole Clevela popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Aidan Cohall flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Sam Houston - Top of 2nd SHS FIU
Baker, W. grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBBF). 0 0
Bazmore, S. struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 0 0
Fink, N. struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0

FIU - Bottom of 2nd SHS FIU
Andrew Ildef popped up to ss (2-2 SSBB). 0 0
Samuel Fisch struck out swinging (3-2 FBKFBBS). 0 0
Trey Freeman homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 0 1
Mario Trivel grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSBBF). 0 1

Sam Houston - Top of 3rd SHS FIU
Martinez, J. singled to pitcher, advanced to second on a throwing error by p (3-1 BKBB). 0 1
Cotton, C. singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 FB); Martinez, J. advanced to third. 0 1
FIU mound visit - catcher (1). 0 1
Curtis, J. singled to pitcher, bunt, RBI (0-0); Cotton, C. advanced to second; Martinez, J. scored. 1 1
FIU mound visit - coach (1). 1 1
Franden, R. fouled out to 2b (1-1 FB). 1 1
Curtis, J. stole second; Cotton, C. stole third. 1 1
Double steal on 0-0 pitch. 1 1
Alvord, H. fouled out to lf, RBI (1-0 B); Curtis, J. advanced to third; Cotton, C. scored, unearned. 2 1
Corcoran, C. flied out to cf (0-2 FS). 2 1

FIU - Bottom of 3rd SHS FIU
Vicente Feli hit by pitch (0-2 KS). 2 1
Aris Rivera struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 2 1
Cooper Rasmu struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 1
Cole Clevela struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 2 1

Sam Houston - Top of 4th SHS FIU
Baker, W. walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 2 1
Bazmore, S. fouled out to 1b (1-2 KBS). 2 1
Fink, N. struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 2 1
Martinez, J. singled up the middle (3-2 FBBBK); Baker, W. advanced to second. 2 1
Cotton, C. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 2 1

FIU - Bottom of 4th SHS FIU
Aidan Cohall grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKFFB). 2 1



Andrew Ildef flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 2 1
Samuel Fisch flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sam Houston - Top of 5th SHS FIU
Bryce Turner to p for Preston Prin. 2 1
Curtis, J. doubled down the lf line (0-1 K). 2 1
Franden, R. flied out to cf (2-2 KFBBFF); Curtis, J. advanced to third. 2 1
Alvord, H. reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (1-2 BKF); Curtis, J. out at third p to 3b to c to
3b. 2 1
Corcoran, C. grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 1

FIU - Bottom of 5th SHS FIU
Trey Freeman walked (3-2 BBKKBFB). 2 1
Mario Trivel grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Trey Freeman advanced to second. 2 1
Vicente Feli grounded out to p (2-2 BKKFB); Trey Freeman advanced to third. 2 1
Aris Rivera struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 1

Sam Houston - Top of 6th SHS FIU
Baker, W. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 2 1
Bazmore, S. grounded out to p, bunt (1-0 B). 2 1
Fink, N. walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 2 1
Fink, N. stole second. 2 1
Fink steals 2B on 1-2 pitch. 2 1
Martinez, J. walked (3-2 BKKBFBB). 2 1
FIU mound visit - coach (2). 2 1
Cotton, C. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 1

FIU - Bottom of 6th SHS FIU
Cooper Rasmu fouled out to 1b (0-2 KF). 2 1
Cole Clevela singled through the right side (0-0). 2 1
Aidan Cohall flied out to lf (0-0). 2 1
FIU offensive timeout (1). 2 1
Andrew Ildef hit by pitch (1-1 SB); Cole Clevela advanced to second. 2 1
Samuel Fisch struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 2 1

Sam Houston - Top of 7th SHS FIU
Curtis, J. walked (3-2 FBBSFBB). 2 1
Curtis, J. stole second. 2 1
Curtis steals 2B on 1-0 pitch. 2 1
Franden, R. popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 1
Alvord, H. reached on a fielder's choice to third base, advanced to second (0-1 K); Curtis, J. out at second
3b to ss to 2b. 2 1
Corcoran, C. singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Alvord, H. scored. 3 1
Corcoran, C. stole second. 3 1
Corcoran steals 2B on 1-2 pitch. 3 1
Baker, W. struck out looking (2-2 KBFFBFK). 3 1

FIU - Bottom of 7th SHS FIU
Trey Freeman struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 1
Mario Trivel grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 3 1
Vicente Feli struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 3 1

Sam Houston - Top of 8th SHS FIU
Mason Koczwa to p for Bryce Turner. 3 1



Bazmore, S. grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 1
Fink, N. singled up the middle (3-1 BBFB). 3 1
Blackman, P. pinch ran for Fink, N.. 3 1
Blackman, P. stole second. 3 1
Blackman steals 2B on 2-2 pitch. 3 1
Martinez, J. struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBFBFS). 3 1
Cotton, C. singled to third base, bunt (2-1 FBB); Blackman, P. advanced to third. 3 1
Cotton, C. stole second. 3 1
Cotton steals 2B on 0-0 pitch. 3 1
Curtis, J. flied out to cf (3-2 KFBBB). 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

FIU - Bottom of 8th SHS FIU
Anders, J. to p for Peterson, R.. 3 1
Aris Rivera walked (3-2 FFBBBFB). 3 1
Adonys Velez pinch ran for Aris Rivera. 3 1
Adonys Velez advanced to second on a balk. 3 1
Balk called prior to 2-0 pitch. 3 1
Cooper Rasmu singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Adonys Velez scored. 3 2
Johnson, Z. to p for Anders, J.. 3 2
Cole Clevela reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-2 KS); Cooper Rasmu out at second 3b to 2b. 3 2
Aidan Cohall struck out swinging (3-2 KKBFBFBS); Cole Clevela stole second. 3 2
Cleveland steals 2B on 3-2 pitch. 3 2
Andrew Ildef grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 2

Sam Houston - Top of 9th SHS FIU
Caden Sammle to c for Adonys Velez. 3 2
Enrique Sier to p for Mason Koczwa. 3 2
Franden, R. flied out to lf (0-1 F). 3 2
Alvord, H. grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 3 2
Corcoran, C. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 2

FIU - Bottom of 9th SHS FIU
Samuel Fisch hit by pitch (3-2 KFBBBF). 3 2
Trey Freeman grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (2-1 BFB); Samuel Fisch advanced to second. 3 2
Luca Reyes pinch hit for Mario Trivel. 3 2
SHSU mound visit - coach (1). 3 2
Luca Reyes out at first 1b to p (3-2 KBBFFB); Samuel Fisch advanced to third. 3 2
Hector Cande pinch hit for Vicente Feli. 3 2
Hector Cande struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKK). 3 2


